



# 'The Barn' At the Centre for Emergence

## Prices & Cancellation Policy 2026

The Centre for Emergence is available to hire for personal retreats, small workshops, informal gatherings, artist residencies, rehearsals, and ceremonies. This package is a more affordable option than booking on a 'B&B' tariff and suits longer, more immersive and creative retreats. These stays are 6 nights in length, starting and finishing any day of your choice subject to availability

**The Barn sleeps up to 4 people in various configurations.**

**A choice of:**

- 1 double bedroom;
- 2 single beds in twin room;
- A separate lovely 'bunk house' space with a single futon.

You will have sole use of the studio/group space, living room, dining room, kitchen, bathroom, and shared use of the gardens and surrounding land.

### **'ARTIST IN RESIDENCE'/RETREAT BOOKING RATES**

#### **'OFF PEAK' (NOT EASTER FORTNIGHT AND/OR JULY & AUGUST)**

- 1 person for 6 nights - £525
- 2 people for 6 nights - £575
- 3 people for 6 nights - £625
- 4 people for 6 nights - £725

#### **'PEAK' (EASTER FORTNIGHT AND/OR JULY & AUGUST)**

- 1 person for 6 nights - £625
- 2 people for 6 nights - £675
- 3 people for 6 nights - £725
- 4 people for 6 nights - £825

*\*Add extra nights (off peak/peak) - £50 per night per person.*

*Additional guests can be accommodated if there is sufficient space. We have camping options and a cosy caravan with electric hook up. Please contact us to discuss rates for extra guests.*

*Longer stays of up to two weeks (and more) can also be arranged with the second week at a discounted rate.*

*(For stays of less than 6 nights, please click [here](#) to book via Airbnb)*

### **Booking and Cancellations**

**We ask for payment in full at the time of your booking to secure dates as we reserve on a first come, first served basis.**

Cancellations up to 28 days before - full refund.

Cancellations up to 14 days before - 50% refund.

Cancellations up to 7 days before – 25% refund.

Cancellations less than 7 days before – no refund.

Changes to a booking are possible up to 14 days before arrival - subject to alternative available dates - and will result in a £50 admin fee being charged.

**To make a booking, please contact – [info@emergence-uk.org](mailto:info@emergence-uk.org)**